the Rules made thereunder the remuneration approved by the Board of Directors on the recommendations of the Audit Committee for Mr. G. Thangaraj 

(Firm Regn. No. 100464) for conducting the audit of cost records of the Company for the financial year 2014-15 at ̀  1,50,000/- P.A (Rupees One lakh fifty 

thousand per annum) plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred for purpose of such audit”.

For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors

For AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

S. Sambhu Prasad

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai

[...]

Listing Agreement

Pursuant to the above, the Board of Directors have appointed Mr. G. Thangaraj (Firm Regn. No.100464) for the audit of cost records of the Company for 

the financial year 2014-15 pertaining to said businesses and determined the remuneration at ` 1,50,000/- P.A. (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand per 

annum) based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee. It is now placed for the approval of shareholders in accordance with Section 148(3) of 
the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014.

Copies of relevant resolution of the Audit Committee and Board are available for inspection of the members on any working day of the Company between